Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS520161EN   page 1
November 13, 2023 10:34 AM
Top Product Features
•	 1,000 to 17,500 lumens; Surface, wall or optional pendant mount
•	 Offered in narrow beam, medium beam and wide beam distributions; 80, 90 or 97 CRI
•	 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K; D2W™ option from 3000K to 1850K

[237mm]
Interactive Menu
•	 Order Information  page 2
•	 Product Specification  page 5
•	 Energy Data  page 6
•	 Photometric Data  page 7
•	 Connected Systems  page 9
•	 Product Warranty
Product Certification
Portfolio
LSR8B EC8B 8L
High Bay / Low Bay Ceiling, Pendant
or Wall Mount
Typical Applications
Office • Education • Healthcare • Hospitality
Surface Mount Wall Mount
Product Features
PS520161EN   page 2
November 13, 2023 10:34 AM
LSR8B EC8B 8LPortfolio
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: LSR8B20D010MB
Housing Lumens Voltage Driver
Housing Lumens(1) Voltage Driver
1 Driver 2 and 3 Drivers
LSR8B=Surface Ceiling
Mount Cylinder
LSRWM8B=Wall Mount
Cylinder
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens
30=3000 lumens
40=4000 lumens
50=5000 lumens
60=6000 lumens
70=7000 lumens
80=8000 lumens
90=9000 lumens
100=10000 lumens
120=12000 lumens
150=15000 lumens
175= 17500 lumens
remote driver only
blank=120-277V
3=347V(2)
1000-4000 Lumen(4)
D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V-277V
D010TR=0-10V 120-277V or 120V Line Voltage Dimming, 1% to 100%
DE010=0-10V Linear Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V
D5LT=Fifth Light® DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%,
120V-277V
DMX=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V(3)
DMXC5=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V, with
RJ45 connection(3)
DLE=Lutron Ecosystem dimming 1% to 100%
DLV=Low Voltage System(6)
5000, 6000, and 7000 Lumen(5)
D010TE=0-10V or Trailing Edge Dimming,
5% to 100%, 120V-277V (120V Only for Trailing Edge Dimming)
Tunable white 1000-2000
DE010W2N=0-10V dimming, 0% to 100%,120V
D5LTW2N=Fifth Light (DALI) Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%
DE010W2N2765 = 0-10V dimming, 0% to 100%, 120-277V, 2700K-6500K
DE010W2N2050 = 0-10V dimming, 0% to 100%, 120-277V, 2000K-5000K
D5LTW2N2765 = Fifth Light DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%,
120V-277V, 2700K-6500K
D5LTW2N2050 =Fifth Light DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%,
120V-277V, 2000K-5000K
4000 and 6000 Lumen D2W (2 Drivers)
6000, 8000 and 9000 Lumen (2 Drivers)
9000 Lumen D2W (3 Drivers)
12,000 Lumen (3 Drivers)
D010=0-10V, 120V-277V Dimming, 1% to 100%

November 13, 2023 10:34 AM
LSR8B EC8B 8LPortfolio
Order Information
REQUIRED if Remote Driver (R) is specified on Cylinder
Remote Drivers Lumens Voltage Driver
Remote Drivers(9) Lumens Voltage
Driver
1 Driver 2 and 3 Drivers
R100=Remote 100 ft
R75= Remote 75ft
R50= Remote 50 ft
R25= Remote 25ft
R15= Remote 15ft
R5= Remote 5ft
R2= Remote 2 ft
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens
30=3000 lumens
40=4000 lumens
50=5000 lumens
60=6000 lumens
70=7000 lumens
80=8000 lumens
90=9000 lumens
100=10000 lumens
120=12000 lumens
150=15000 lumens
175= 17500 lumens
blank=120-277V(10)
1=120V
2=277V
3=347V
1000-4000 Lumen(4)
D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V-277V
D010TR=0-10V 120-277V or 120V Line Voltage Dimming, 1% to 100%
DE010=0-10V Linear Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V
D5LT=Fifth Light® DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V
DMX=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V(3)
DMXC5=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V, with RJ45
connection(3)
DLE=Lutron Ecosystem dimming 1% to 100%
DLV=Low Voltage System(6)
5000, 6000, and 7000 Lumen(5)
D010TE=0-10V or Trailing Edge Dimming,
5% to 100%, 120V-277V (120V Only for Trailing Edge Dimming)
Tunable white 1000-2000
DE010W2N=0-10V dimming, 0% to 100%,120V
D5LTW2N=Fifth Light (DALI) Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to 100%
DE010W2N2765 = 0-10V dimming, 0% to 100%, 120-277V, 2700K-6500K
DE010W2N2050 = 0-10V dimming, 0% to 100%, 120-277V, 2000K-5000K
D5LTW2N2765 = Fifth Light DALI dimming, 0% to 100%, 120-277V, 2700K-6500K
D5LTW2N2050 =Fifth Light DALI dimming, 0% to 100%, 120-277V, 2000K-5000K
4000 and 6000 Lumen D2W (2 Drivers)
6000, 8000 and 9000 Lumen (2 Drivers)
9000 Lumen D2W (3 Drivers)
12,000 Lumen (3 Drivers)
D010=0-10V, 120V-277V Dimming, 1% to 100%